

## E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 129 Imphal, Friday, August 2, 2013 (Sravana 11, 1935)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR

SECRETARIAT: RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATI RAJ DEPARTMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR

Imphal, the 26th July, 2013

No. 10/19/2013-RD & PR: The Governor of Manipur is pleased to order the constitution of a **State Executive Committee consisting of the following officials/members to consider and approve the Perspective and Annual Plan under Raiiv Gandhi Panchayat Shashaktikaran Abhiyan (RGPSA):** 

1.	Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur	-	Chairman
2.	Additional Chief Secretary (Finance), Govt. of Manipur	-	Member
3.	Prin. Secy/Com/Secy (PHED) Govt. of Manipur	-	Member
4.	Prin. Secy/Com/Secy (Health) Govt. of Manipur	-	Member
5.	Prin. Secy/Com/Secy (Education-S) Govt. of Manipur	-	Member
6.	Prin. Secy/Com/Secy (Social Welfare) Govt. of Manipur	-	Member
7.	Prin. Secy/Com/Secy (Tribal Affairs & Hills) Govt. of Manipur	-	Member
8.	Prin. Secy/Com/Secy (Higher & Tech. Edn) Govt of Manipur	-	Member
9.	Prin. Secy/Com/Secy (Agri) Govt of Manipur	-	Member
10.	All Deputy Commissioners, Manipur	-	Members
11.	Director (Planning), Manipur	-	Member
12.	Director (RD & PR), Manipur	-	Member
13.	Principal (SIRD), Manipur	-	Member
14.	Representatives from 3 NGOs		
	(to be nominated by Minister/RD & PR)	-	Members
15.	5 elected Panchayat representatives		
	(to be nominated by Minister/RD & PR)	-	Members
16.	5 elected Women Panchayat representatives		
	(to be nominated by Minister/RD & PR)	-	Members
17.	Prin. Secy/Com/Secy (RD & PR), Govt. of Manipur.	-	Member
			Secretary.

By orders and in the name of the Governor,

BARUN MITRA, Principal Secretary (RD & PR), Govt. of Manipur.